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CLASS XI.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

tern. 19' 0.-2.
METEOEOLOGICAL AND MUSEUM DEPAET-

MENT.

1901-2.
Total number of officers ... 3

£ £

VOTE No. 62.
Salabies—

Messenger and Keeper
Taxidermist, at 10s. a day
Museum Assistant

140
156
50

Other Chaeges—
Cleaning windows, &c.
Fuel, Light, and Water
Instruments
Meteorological Stations and Time-ball Observatory
Wages, Assistant Keeper
Contingencies

340

2
3
4
5
(i

7

55
50
40

125
95
50

Total—Vote No. 62

415

761

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1

2

VOTE No. 63.
Additional Compensation to Haori Tareranui for Kauri-

trees illegally cut on Ohinemuri No. 20f Block
Chemicals and General Expenses of Colonial Labora-

tory, &c.
Clerical Assistance, Wages, &e.
Coet of collecting Goldfields Revenue
Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-

50
250
400

50
8
4
5

ment
Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine - managers'

Certificates
Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines
Expenses Eoyal Commission on Eivers
Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine
Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys and

Explorations
Inspecting Timber-areas
Legal Expenses
Maintenance and Management of Water-races—

Waimea-Kumara
Mount Ida

Office Eents
Petrologieal Examinations in London
Refunds of Rent, Section 127, " Mining Act, 1898" ...
Eeports on Accidents
Schools of Mines
School of Mines, Otago University
Subscriptions to Newspapers and Advertising
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies

500
G

7
8
9

10

250
1,900
1,200

500

11
12

400
150
250

18
L4
15
16
17
18
l<)
20
21
22
23

3,500
1,400

40
600
200
25

2,800
250
100

1,500
300

16,615Total—Vote No. 63 "...

TOTAL OF CLASS XL £2, ,071
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