## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

			1901–2.	
	METEOROLOGICAL AND MUSEUM DEPART MENT.	-		
			£	£
	Total number of officers 3		Ī	
	VOTE No. 62.			
1	SALABIES-	ļ	140	
	Messenger and Keeper	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 140 \\ 156 \end{array}$	
	Taxidermist, at 10s. a day		50	
	Huseum Assistant	··· ).		
		į	346	
	OTHER CHARGES—	[-	5.5	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Cleaning windows, &c Fuel, Light, and Water	•••	55 50	
4	Instruments	: <b>.</b> .	40	
5	Meteorological Stations and Time-ball Observatory		125	
6	Wages, Assistant Keeper		95	
7	Contingencies	•••	50	
		-	415	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 62			761
2 3 4	trees illegally cut on Ohinemuri No. 20r Block Chemicals and General Expenses of Colonial Labo tory, &c Clerical Assistance, Wages, &c Cost of collecting Goldfields Revenue	ra-	50 250 400	
			50	
5	Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Dep	art-		
5 6	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag		500	
6	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates		500 250	
_	ment  Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers		500	
6 7 8 9	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine	ers'	500 250 1,900	
6 7 8	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500	
6 7 8 9 10	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400	
6 7 8 9 10	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150	
6 7 8 9 10	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races Waimea-Kumara	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida	ers'	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents	ers' and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London	and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898"	ers' and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines	and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines School of Mines, Otago University	ers' and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200 25 2,800 250	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines School of Mines School of Mines, Otago University Subscriptions to Newspapers and Advertising	ers' and	500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200 25 2,800 250 100	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations  Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines School of Mines, Otago University Subscriptions to Newspapers and Advertising Travelling Allowances and Expenses		500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200 25 2,800 250 100 1,500	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines School of Mines, Otago University Subscriptions to Newspapers and Advertising Travelling Allowances and Expenses Contingencies		500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200 25 2,800 250 100	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	ment Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine-manag Certificates  Expenses of Royal Commission on Coal-mines Expenses Royal Commission on Rivers Extinguishing fire, Cardiff Coal-mine Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys Explorations  Inspecting Timber-areas Legal Expenses Maintenance and Management of Water-races— Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Office Rents Petrological Examinations in London Refunds of Rent, Section 127, "Mining Act, 1898" Reports on Accidents Schools of Mines School of Mines, Otago University Subscriptions to Newspapers and Advertising Travelling Allowances and Expenses		500 250 1,900 1,200 500 400 150 250 3,500 1,400 40 600 200 25 2,800 250 100 1,500	16,615